502078221 09/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Signature Fencing and Flooring Systems, LLC	10/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signature Systems Group, LLC
Street Address:	50 East 42nd Street, 14th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8141314
Application Number:	12761396
Application Number:	13090364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 728 8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Walker c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagher

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120593.00003 KAW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim A. Walker

Total Attachments: 5

source=namechange.pdf - Adobe Acrobat#page1.tif source=namechange.pdf - Adobe Acrobat#page2.tif source=namechange.pdf - Adobe Acrobat#page3.tif source=namechange.pdf - Adobe Acrobat#page4.tif source=namechange.pdf - Adobe Acrobat#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029043 FRAME: 0635

CH \$120,00 81413

502078221

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SIGNATURE SYSTEMS GROUP,
LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2007, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIGNATURE ACQUISITION LLC" TO "SIGNATURE FENCING AND FLOORING SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIGNATURE FENCING AND FLOORING SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "SIGNATURE SYSTEMS GROUP, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 9:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SIGNATURE SYSTEMS GROUP,

LLC".

4278088 8100н

121066679

AUTHENT CATION: 9871377

DATE: 09-25-12

PATENT REEL: 029043 FRAME: 0636

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:22 PM 01/03/2007 FILED 02:21 PM 01/03/2007 SRV 070005553 - 4278088 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SIGNATURE ACQUISITION LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is:

Signature Acquisition LLC

SECOND:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is:

2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, DE 19808.

The name of its Registered agent at such address is:

Corporation Service Company.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Signature Acquisition LLC this 3rd day of January, 2007.

By: Blomberg Organizer

Stamford/71204.3/ABOWMAN/327638v1

PATENT REEL: 029043 FRAME: 0637

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:31 PM 02/20/2007 FILED 02:30 PM 02/20/2007 SRV 070190979 - 4278088 FILE

SIGNATURE ACQUISITION LLC

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

SIGNATURE ACQUISITION LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Company"), does hereby certify, pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, that:

1. The name of the Company is:

Signature Acquisition LLC

2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article FIRST:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Signature Fencing and Flooring Systems, LLC.

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Formation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 18-202, 18-302 and 18-402 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and the Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 029043 FRAME: 0638 [Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation]

Signed on February <u>16</u>, 2007

Name: Brent L. Paris

Stamford/71204.3/ABOWMAN/327377v1

2

PATENT REEL: 029043 FRAME: 0639 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:08 AM 10/27/2011 FILED 09:50 AM 10/27/2011 SRV 111140160 - 4278088 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Signature E	Pencing and Flooring Syste	ems, LLC
, I I	the state of the s	
	of Formation of the limited liability of	company is hereby amended
s follows:		
The name of changed to	the limited liability of read "Signature Systems"	ompany is hereby Group, LLC"
All other premain unch	provisions of the Certific	cate of Formation
remain and		
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned have e	xecuted this Certificate on
	WHEREOF, the undersigned have e	xecuted this Certificate on, A.D. 2011_
	day of October	, A.D. 2011
IN WITNESS the 25th	day of October	
	day of October	, A.D. 2011 uthorized Person(s)

PATENT REEL: 029043 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 09/28/2012